

शहरी स्थानीय निकाय निदेशालय हरियाणा

dated: 24.11.2015

बे सं. 11–14, सैक्टर–4, पंचकूला, हरियाणा Bay No. 11-14, Sector 4, Panchkula, Haryana Tel.: +91 172 2570020: Fax: +911722570021 website: www.ulbharyana.gov.in; email: dulbhry@hry.nic.in

Urgent

To

The Commissioners of all Municipal Corporations in the State.

Memo no. DULB/CTP/A3/2015/6316-24

Subject: Draft of the Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015.

1010

Please refer to the matter cited as subject above.

2. It is to inform that the Government of Haryana has formulated the Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015 draft of which has been notified on 20.11.2015.

3. The gazette notified copy of draft Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015 is hereby enclosed, with a request to put up in public domain, by publishing it in at least two newspapers, uploading on municipal corporation website and placing it in the office, for inviting suggestions/ objection. The last date of receiving objections/ suggestions is 09.12.2015.

4. It is also requested to send all received objections/ suggestions received in your office immediately along with your comments, after the above said date for final notification of subject cited advertisement byelaws.

DA: As above. -Sd-

Assistant Town Planner, for O/o Director, Urban Local Bodies Department, Haryana, Panchkula.

- 1. To the PS to PSULB for kind information of the PSULB.
- 2. To the PA to DULB for kind information of the DULB.



शहरी स्थानीय निकाय निदेशालय हरियाणा

dated: 24.11.2015

बे सं. 11–14, सैक्टर–4, पंचकूला, हरियाणा Bay No. 11-14, Sector 4, Panchkula, Haryana Tel.: +91 172 2570020: Fax: +911722570021 website: www.ulbharyana.gov.in; email: dulbhry@hry.nic.in

Urgent

To

The Commissioners of all Municipal Corporations in the State.

Memo no. DULB/CTP/A3/2015/6316-24

Subject: Draft of the Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015.

1010

Please refer to the matter cited as subject above.

2. It is to inform that the Government of Haryana has formulated the Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015 draft of which has been notified on 20.11.2015.

3. The gazette notified copy of draft Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015 is hereby enclosed, with a request to put up in public domain, by publishing it in at least two newspapers, uploading on municipal corporation website and placing it in the office, for inviting suggestions/ objection. The last date of receiving objections/ suggestions is 09.12.2015.

4. It is also requested to send all received objections/ suggestions received in your office immediately along with your comments, after the above said date for final notification of subject cited advertisement byelaws.

DA: As above. -Sd-

Assistant Town Planner, for O/o Director, Urban Local Bodies Department, Haryana, Panchkula.

- 1. To the PS to PSULB for kind information of the PSULB.
- 2. To the PA to DULB for kind information of the DULB.



शहरी स्थानीय निकाय निदेशालय हरियाणा

dated: 24.11.2015

बे सं. 11–14, सैक्टर–4, पंचकूला, हरियाणा Bay No. 11-14, Sector 4, Panchkula, Haryana Tel.: +91 172 2570020: Fax: +911722570021 website: www.ulbharyana.gov.in; email: dulbhry@hry.nic.in

Urgent

To

The Commissioners of all Municipal Corporations in the State.

Memo no. DULB/CTP/A3/2015/6316-24

Subject: Draft of the Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015.

1010

Please refer to the matter cited as subject above.

2. It is to inform that the Government of Haryana has formulated the Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015 draft of which has been notified on 20.11.2015.

3. The gazette notified copy of draft Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015 is hereby enclosed, with a request to put up in public domain, by publishing it in at least two newspapers, uploading on municipal corporation website and placing it in the office, for inviting suggestions/ objection. The last date of receiving objections/ suggestions is 09.12.2015.

4. It is also requested to send all received objections/ suggestions received in your office immediately along with your comments, after the above said date for final notification of subject cited advertisement byelaws.

DA: As above. -Sd-

Assistant Town Planner, for O/o Director, Urban Local Bodies Department, Haryana, Panchkula.

- 1. To the PS to PSULB for kind information of the PSULB.
- 2. To the PA to DULB for kind information of the DULB.



शहरी स्थानीय निकाय निदेशालय हरियाणा

dated: 24.11.2015

बे सं. 11–14, सैक्टर–4, पंचकूला, हरियाणा Bay No. 11-14, Sector 4, Panchkula, Haryana Tel.: +91 172 2570020: Fax: +911722570021 website: www.ulbharyana.gov.in; email: dulbhry@hry.nic.in

Urgent

To

The Commissioners of all Municipal Corporations in the State.

Memo no. DULB/CTP/A3/2015/6316-24

Subject: Draft of the Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015.

1010

Please refer to the matter cited as subject above.

2. It is to inform that the Government of Haryana has formulated the Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015 draft of which has been notified on 20.11.2015.

3. The gazette notified copy of draft Haryana Municipal Corporation Advertisement Byelaws, 2015 is hereby enclosed, with a request to put up in public domain, by publishing it in at least two newspapers, uploading on municipal corporation website and placing it in the office, for inviting suggestions/ objection. The last date of receiving objections/ suggestions is 09.12.2015.

4. It is also requested to send all received objections/ suggestions received in your office immediately along with your comments, after the above said date for final notification of subject cited advertisement byelaws.

DA: As above. -Sd-

Assistant Town Planner, for O/o Director, Urban Local Bodies Department, Haryana, Panchkula.

- 1. To the PS to PSULB for kind information of the PSULB.
- 2. To the PA to DULB for kind information of the DULB.